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K VESTWALY 1981 | 1982 | 1983 | 1984 | 1985 | 1986 | 1987 | 1988 | 1989 | 1990 | 1991 | 1992 | 1993 | 1994 | 1995
A MR Il 0.17 [ 0.19 | 0.22 | 0.26 | 0.31 | 0.34 | 0.41 | 0.49 | 0.52 [0.57 [0.50 | 0.68 | 0.83 [ 1.16 | 1.47
SEBTER AN PR 0.190.18 | 0.23 | 0.27 [ 0.35|0.40 | 0.49 | 0.55 | 0.57 [0.58 [ 0.56 | 0.75 | 1.03 [ 1.37 | 1.67
AMRIRAR IR 0.17 [0.19[0.23 [ 0.29 [ 0.36 | 0.42 [ 0.61 |0.59 | 0.58 | 0.58 [0.61 |0.75 | 1.02 | 1.34 | 1.63
RIS 4 0.16 [0.15 | 0.19 [ 0.22 | 0.30 | 0.34 | 0.47 | 0.49 | 0.49 | 0.47 |0.55 [ 0.62 | 0.91 | 1.22 | 1.46
&y Rkl 0.120.12[0.12 |0.16 | 0.19 | 0.23 | 0.29 [ 0.33 | 0.36 | 0.40 | 0.53 | 0.60 | 0.86 | 1.16 | 1.43
ATl 0.55]0.58 |0.65[0.730.86 |0.99 | 1.36 | 1.70 [ 1.71 | 1.64 | 1.01 | 2.32|2.50 [3.33 | 3.74
S E T il 1.37 [ 1.28 | 1.74 | 2.21 |2.04 | 2.83 [4.62 | 2.81 [1.97 |2.11 |5.96 |2.90 | 4.45|5.85 | 5.63
L4 0.25]0.27 [0.32]0.39 [0.49 | 0.58 [ 0.88 | 0.93 | 0.89 | 0.86 [0.34 | 1.15 | 1.53 | 2.16 | 2.53
P58 MREE il 0.25[0.27 |0.33[0.41 |0.52 [0.64 | 1.10 [ 1.22 | 1.25 [ 1.38 | 0.21 [ 2.02 | 2.46 | 3.69 | 4.37
;’;iﬁéﬁk%%&ﬁﬁ 0.22]0.220.27 [ 0.33{0.39 | 0.48 [ 0.81 |0.80 | 0.71 |0.85 [0.16 | 1.21 | 1.61 | 2.59 | 3.05
ABINTAFEBHITEL. | 0.16]0.14 | 0.16 | 0.20 | 0.28 [ 0.32 [ 0.47 | 0.46 | 0.44 [0.46 [0.32 [ 0.55|0.89 [ 1.29 | 1.68
T8 4% 5 ER 0.21 [0.21 |0.24 [0.29 |0.37 | 0.41 |0.550.60 | 0.61 [0.62 |0.61 [0.85 | 1.19 | 1.60 | 1.96
Eﬁjﬁlﬁ@ﬁ&%ﬂ 0.20 [0.20 | 0.26 [0.320.43 | 0.48 | 0.66 | 0.69 [0.69 | 0.68 | 0.67 | 0.87 | 1.17 [ 1.56 | 1.82
A TR AR SCAT 0.21 [0.21 |0.27 [0.32/0.39 | 0.44 | 0.58 | 0.65 | 0.67 | 0.70 | 0.62 {0.89 | 1.18 | 1.57 | 1.91
PRI FSB AL ] ol 0.21]0.19 | 0.24 |0.28 [ 0.37 | 0.42 | 0.57 | 0.62 | 0.64 [0.64 | 0.48 | 0.87 | 1.15 [1.59 | 1.89
LByl ol 0.140.13 | 0.17 | 0.20 | 0.28 | 0.32 | 0.46 | 0.48 | 0.49 [ 0.52 [0.94 | 0.69 [ 1.04 [ 1.42 | 1.70
SIREHEAEZE M Tl 0.16 [0.15[0.19 | 0.23 [0.31 [ 0.36 | 0.50 [0.51 [0.51 | 0.53 | 0.69 [0.68 | 1.02 | 1.38 | 1.61
& il ol 0.21]0.18 |0.21 [0.25[0.32]0.36 |0.50 | 0.50 | 0.52 [0.54 [ 0.42 | 0.71 | 1.03 [ 1.41 | 1.69
WAL A, 10.15]0.14 [ 0.19 | 0.23 {0.32 [ 0.36 | 0.50 | 0.49 | 0.49 [ 0.48 | 1.24 [ 0.59 [0.95 [ 1.25 | 1.51
LA Al 0.21 [0.18 | 0.24 [ 0.30 | 0.42 [ 0.48 | 0.67 [ 0.66 | 0.63 | 0.59 |0.53 |0.73 | 1.10 | 1.51 | 1.84
F, AR B A I 0.30 [ 0.24 | 0.32/0.39|0.53|0.57 |0.77 [ 0.69 | 0.64 | 0.61 |0.28 |0.74 | 1.06 | 1.43 | 1.73
gz%iﬁiikﬂ/& 0.20 [0.18 | 0.22 [0.25[0.32 | 0.35 [ 0.44 | 0.43 | 0.45 [ 0.46 | 0.42 | 0.61 |0.90 | 1.28 | 1.61
A3 32 i 2% il ol 0.14 [0.14 | 0.18 [ 0.22 | 0.31 [ 0.34 | 0.50 [ 0.49 | 0.48 | 0.50 | 1.11 {0.63 | 1.01 | 1.41 | 1.71
oA i 325l 0.130.150.20 |0.23 | 0.30 | 0.37 | 0.62 [ 0.63 | 0.62 | 0.70 | 0.46 | 0.89 | 1.26 | 1.85 | 2.35
iﬁ{i&iﬁ%&mi 0.21]0.210.27 [0.33]0.44 |0.49 | 0.68 | 0.71 [0.71 | 0.70 |0.73 [ 0.90 | 1.30 [ 1.81 | 2.18
25l 0.13[0.13 | 0.17 [ 0.21 | 0.30 | 0.34 | 0.52 | 0.49 | 0.46 | 0.47 | 3.29 | 0.57 | 0.98 | 1.33 | 1.56
ek 0.230.20 | 0.23 |0.29 [0.43 [0.47 | 0.60 | 0.65 | 0.64 | 0.61 [0.75|0.81 | 1.18 [1.63 | 1.89
15 Al 2.26(2.56|2.84 |3.49 | 4.38|5.13 |6.02 | 7.01 |7.20 | 7.77 | 1.93 | 9.21 [3.25 [3.52 | 3.56
A2 s K A EAIREY. | 0.18 [0.18 | 0.23 [0.29 | 0.38 [0.43 |0.57 [0.60 |0.62 [0.65 |0.52 [ 0.83|1.20 | 1.65 | 1.97
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gR1
LR VATVA ) 1981 | 1982 | 1983 | 1984 | 1985 | 1986 | 1987 | 1988 | 1989 | 1990 | 1991 | 1992 | 1993 | 1994 | 1995
FBAG T EAE B
{F" fieti A e B 22 0.24 10.29 1 0.34 /0.40 | 0.50 |0.53 /10.60 |0.71 |0.82[0.93 {0.71 |1.24 |1.42|1.80| 1.95
ZNIE 4
ARl 0.27 10.22 10.2510.30 | 0.41 |0.45 |/0.63 |0.67 |0.67 |0.66 |{0.62 |0.85|1.33[2.00| 2.52
J7z8: Wk 4 2.14 12.3112.33|2.61 [4.2214.26 [4.07 |2.97 |2.01 |1.73|1.27 |1.31[2.12]3.32 | 4.49
FLEE Bh2E  F AR R
ﬂ&;’%jg - H 0.40 10.42 /1 0.54 /0.73/0.88 |1.08 |1.46 |1.31|1.28 |1.18{0.79|1.22|1.55|2.21 | 2.51

IKH] FREE 5 A LLAE 1.57 | 1.53 | 1.50 | 1.43 | 1.92 [ 1.45 | 1.15 | 1.87 | 3.02 | 3.31 |3.10 | 6.61 |10.06|11.78] 13.16
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From Total Factor Productivity to Total Labor Productivity . Calculation of
China’s Total Labor Productivity and Its Contribution to Growth

Li Bangxi Zhao Wenrui

Abstract ; In this paper, the proposal, development, and measurement methods of total labor productivity
(TLP) are introduced in detail. Then the total factor productivity (TFP) and TLP are compared on the theoretical
level. Based on CIP data,the growth rates of TLP and TFP of 37 industries in China from 1981 to 2010 are esti-
mated. It is found that there are great differences in the absolute value and distribution of TFP growth rates calcu-
lated by different methods,and the increase of data interval or missing time will lead to the underestimate of TFP
growth rate. However,the calculation of TLP is based on the calculation of total labor, whose absolute value does
not vary greatly with the choice of method and the availability of data,so the results are more robust. In addition,
this paper specifically analyzes the TLP change trend of 37 industries and the contribution rates of 8 industry catego-
ries to TLP growth from 1981 to 2010 calculated by CIP data,to explain the source of China’s economic growth. On
this basis, the: corresponding policy. suggestions are given.

Key words ; total labor productivity ;total factor productivity ;total labor;input—output table

.51



	从全要素生产率到全劳动生产率

